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CONSENT QRﬁER m SEPI'LEI!’IBNT AMMENT

This matter comes before the Maiyland Reai Estaiﬁ Gnmimsmn {“Qommﬁmon”)
as the result of a wm;:lamt filed hy Cottrell Davis, Jr. {“p}amant") againstf
Respondent Victoria Day, the licensed real eitate salesperson, license registration -
number 05-585936 (“R ndent™), Based on the mmplamt, t}as Cemmmmen’ -
conducted an mvestxgatzon, and, following 'its r -
Statement of Charges and Order for Hearing dated June 16, 2010 a]ie@ng tbat the
Respondent has violated provisions of the Marylan& Real Batate Broﬁer s Act, Md. Code
A, Bus, Oce. & Prof. Art,, Mezy(%?”)aswellastheﬂammms:m&%&af&hlm -
set forth in the Code of Maryland Regul \ons 09.11 et. seq. {"COMAR”). This matter - -
was transmitted 16 the Office of Administrative Hearing

an Administrative Law }udgeanéaiwm:mgwasschedlﬁeéfor Jmuarym 2011 attha-y,
OAH in Hunt Valley, Maryland.. ] | - g

Prior o the hearing, the Gommxsﬁwn and the Respenﬁent greed to enter m’m _
this Consent Order and ‘Settlement Agreement to provide fo:r ‘the impo sition af
disciplinary measures which are fair and equitable in these cir ¢
consistent with the best interest of the people of the State of Maxylané,

The Commission and the Respo‘adent agree and stxpu}ate as fa}}m

1. Ataﬂhmesmiwantﬁ&thematterssetfoxthmthzsﬁamﬁrderan&
Settlement Agresment, thaf Cﬁmmmiﬁn has had jurisdiction over the gnh;ect matter anrl .
theRespondent o A . "

2. The Respondent is a hcensed real %tate smespemm, }mense reg;stratxon
number 05-585936. In 2008, the Respondent was affiliate
Realty #796, Effective March 5, 2010, the Res rondent placed her hmnse on inactive
status. ’i‘hemmndmt’s mentheensgwﬂlexpimm March 5 2(312 S |

3. On or abmxt June n, zmﬁ, Cetm’ﬂ Bavxs, JT. Camp}mant, ﬁled a
complaint agams#: the. Respemient R MR SR

(‘Gmﬂfaraheanﬂgbefum .

with Broker Keller Williams



4. The Respondent ﬁﬁfi

owners of a property kpmwp a8 2019 Bﬁ 8t

5  On or about January 31, 3998 the. Cnmg alfuitt |
i upon sehﬂement &ate waas:

with the Rwyen&ent to pﬁmhasa the pmperty The o ree
March 31, 2008, -
6.  The Complainant an me Raspundent w&ﬁm uzmme settlement

date the Complainunt wotild leass the pmpmyfmm. e Rmpondex_;t ;
7.  The Respondent prepared the mntraet dwumems re}ate& to the Ei:tmg-
Street transaction. _ -

8.  The Respondent dxsclosed on the hstmg and a ﬂyer. pmded to the
Complamam: that she was a licensed real estate salesperson who had an owmership
interest in the property however the Respondent failed to include with the mntraet:
documents a written -disclosure form indicating that she was 2 lz sed re
salesperson who had an ownership Mermtm the prepetty

9. The Respondent: failed to put mto wntmg the agree At F
Complainant would lease the property from the Respeﬁdent mﬁ:ﬁ the setﬂement date

10. The Respondent admts t‘haj; her acts ami amxssmns as desm’bed in t}us
Consent Order and Setflement Agreement violate the Maryland Real Estate Broker's
Act, Md. Code Ann., Bus. Oce. & Prof. Art, §1:z~322{b) (33) and Code of Marylmd;
Reglﬂatmns 09.11.02.01H which. pmv:ﬁe .

§17-322. Denials, mpriman&s susyensions,
penalties— Grounds. RS

(b}  Grounds.—Subjectto the hearing pwwmuns of §1?—3a4 thxs subtitle, the
Commission may deny a license to any applicant, repri) and any licenses,
or suspend or revoke a Ireens& ifthe app!mant or hcansea T

(33) violates any regtﬂatum adapted under thxs hﬁa or any ‘provision of
the code of ethies.

COMAR 09,11,02,01H

For the protection of all parhes wiﬂ: whom the licensee deals tbe Iwensee shall
see to it that financial obliga ions ‘and eommitments regarding real estate
transactions are in writing, expmsmg the exaet agreement ¢ the parties, and
that copies of these agreements are placed in the hands of a parhes mva}ved |
mtblnareamnablet!mﬁ aﬁ:erﬁ'xe A '__enfsareexemted.

11.  As penalty for the aforementioned mlahans the’ Respondent agrees tog
surrender her real estate sa%eSperson Heense. numbet 05'-585936 tq the Comm;smen \
within 30 days of the date of this Consent ()rder .



12. The Respondent, by entering into the Consent Order and Settlement
Agreement, expressly waives the right to have an administrative hearing on the charges
before an administrative law judge, the making of findings of fact and conclusions of
law, any further proceedings before the Commission to which the Respondent may be
entitled in this matter and any rights to appeal from the Commission's Order.

BASED ON THESE AGREEMENTS AND STIPULATIONS, 17 IS THIS J&
DAYﬂF%g&W mmmmmmm
COMMISSI(IN: /

ORDERED that the Respondent has violated BOP §17-322(b) (33) and COMAR,
09.11.02.01H; and it is further,

ORDERED that the Respondent shall surrender her real estate

galesperson
license number 05-585036 to the Commission within 30 days of the date of this Consent
Order; and it is further

ORDERED that the Commission’s records and publications reflect the violation
and penalty imposed on the Respondent.

MARYY AN 02 AT ROTATE MOAMISGION
i I | - [COMMISSIONER'S SIGHATURE —_—
[ r | - APPEARS ON ORIGINAL ORDER) T
/ J

AGREED: RESPOMDENT'S SHEMATURE

I‘, APPEARS DN CRICGIMNAL ORDER
% ) Victona pay —






